July 2021

. o Self- Non ] Total % Non %
Health Service Absence Rate - by Staff Certified " certified | Covid-19 | V919 ' apsence [ Covid-19  Covid-19
ategory: Ju absence | absence rate absence | absence

Ireland East Hospital Group 3.4% 0.4% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6% 81.7% 18.3%
Medical & Dental 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 0.2% 0.9% 76.9% 23.1%
Nursing & Midwifery 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 1.2% 5.4% 77.7% 22.3%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.6% 0.1% 2.8% 0.7% 3.5% 79.2% 20.8%
Management & Administrative 3.5% 0.3% 3.7% 0.9% 4.7% 80.0% 20.0%
General Support 4.9% 0.5% 5.4% 0.9% 6.3% 85.3% 14.7%
Patient & Client Care 6.0% 0.5% 6.5% 0.4% 6.9% 94.7% 5.3%

Total %

Self-

‘Tsrétgz?ewlce Absence Rate - by Hospital: gggtégﬁg :z;‘;'ﬁi‘; gg;g:'l;gg abrs;gce gg;g:_gg
Ireland East Hospital Group 3.4% 0.4% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6% 81.7% 18.3%
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital 3.0% 0.4% 3.5% 0.5% 3.9% 88.2% 11.8%
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital 3.5% 0.3% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 91.3% 8.7%
MRH Mullingar 4.5% 0.4% 4.8% 0.7% 5.5% 87.8% 12.2%
National Maternity Hospital 2.2% 0.2% 2.4% 0.3% 2.7% 88.4% 11.6%
Our Lady's Hospital Navan 4.7% 0.5% 5.1% 0.2% 5.3% 96.4% 3.6%
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital 2.2% 0.3% 2.5% 0.4% 2.9% 85.4% 14.6%
St. Columcille's Hospital 4.7% 0.4% 5.2% 0.5% 5.7% 91.7% 8.3%
St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny 5.4% 0.5% 5.9% 0.9% 6.8% 87.1% 12.9%
St. Michael's Hospital 2.8% 0.3% 3.1% 0.9% 4.1% 771% 22.9%
St. Vincent's University Hospital 2.2% 0.3% 2.5% 1.8% 4.3% 58.4% 41.6%
Wexford General Hospital 5.4% 0.4% 5.7% 0.6% 6.3% 91.1% 8.9%

Total absence rate
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July 2021

Health & Social

Health Service Absence Rate by Hospital: Jul Medical & Nursing & Care Management & General Patient & Client

2021 Dental Midwifery Ealiasdtngls Administrative Support Care

Ireland East Hospital Group 0.9% 5.4% 3.5% 4.7% 6.3% 6.9%
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital 1.5% 6.0% 1.4% 5.4% 3.3% 0.3%
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital 0.6% 5.0% 2.7% 4.8% 7.5% 4.6%
MRH Mullingar 0.6% 5.0% 3.7% 3.5% 5.0% 12.9%
National Maternity Hospital 0.0% 2.8% 2.6% 0.8% 5.2% 4.9%
Our Lady's Hospital Navan 1.7% 6.0% 3.4% 5.3% 6.3% 8.0%
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital 1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 4.0% 2.9% 9.0%
St. Columcille's Hospital 1.5% 5.2% 7.7% 5.0% 5.9% 8.2%
St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny 3.1% 9.2% 2.9% 3.2% 8.6% 8.5%
St. Michael's Hospital 0.0% 5.6% 3.5% 3.7% 3.8% 1.9%
St. Vincent's University Hospital 0.2% 5.1% 4.0% 5.4% 6.2% 3.8%
Wexford General Hospital 1.9% 6.9% 5.6% 7.4% 6.4% 10.0%

Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
MRH Mullingar

National Maternity Hospital

Our Lady's Hospital Navan

Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital

St. Columcille's Hospital

St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny

Certified

absence

St. Michael's Hospital

3.4%

3.0%
3.5%
4.5%
2.2%
4.7%
2.2%
4.7%
5.4%
2.8%
2.2%
5.4%

Self-
certified
absence

St. Vincent's University Hospital

0.4%

0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.8%

3.5%
3.8%
4.8%
2.4%
5.1%
2.5%
5.2%
5.9%
3.1%
2.5%
5.7%

Wexford General Hospital

Covid-19
absence

0.8%

0.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.3%
0.2%
0.4%
0.5%
0.9%
0.9%
1.8%
0.6%

Total
absence
rate

4.6%

3.9%
4.2%
5.5%
2.7%
5.3%
2.9%
5.7%
6.8%
4.1%
4.3%
6.3%



July 2021

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical &

Dental

Staff Category & Hospital: Jul 2021

Ireland East Hospital Group 0.2%
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital 1.2%
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital 0.1%
MRH Mullingar 0.4%
National Maternity Hospital 0.0%
Our Lady's Hospital Navan 0.3%
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital 0.6%
St. Columcille's Hospital 0.6%
St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny 0.1%
St. Michael's Hospital 0.0%
St. Vincent's University Hospital 0.2%
Wexford General Hospital 0.0%

Covid-19 absence rate
2%

0.7%
0.4%

0%

MRH Mullingar
St. Columcille's Hospital

National Maternity Hospital
Our Lady's Hospital Navan

Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital

Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital

Nursing &
Midwifery

St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny

1.2%

0.6%
0.6%
0.7%
0.7%
0.3%
0.0%
1.1%
0.4%
2.0%
2.6%
0.7%

St. Michael's Hospital

Health & Social

Care

Professionals

0.7%

0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
2.1%
0.5%

1.8%

St. Vincent's University Hospital

Management &
Administrative

Wexford General Hospital

4.7%

5.4%
4.8%
3.5%
0.8%
5.3%
4.0%
5.0%
3.2%
3.7%
5.4%
7.4%

General
Support

0.9%
0.0%
0.4%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
0.4%
0.9%
1.4%
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Covid-19

Non Covid-19

Care absence

absence

0.4% 0.8% 3.8%
0.0% 0.5% 3.5%
0.1% 0.4% 3.8%
1.5% 0.7% 4.8%
0.0% 0.3% 2.4%
0.1% 0.2% 5.1%
0.0% 0.4% 2.5%
0.0% 0.5% 5.2%
1.0% 0.9% 5.9%
0.0% 0.9% 3.1%
0.0% 1.8% 2.5%
0.0% 0.6% 5.7%

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19
2.2901.60-0 784 6olB.3%8> 9o ).99

MRH Mullingar

National Maternity Hospital

Our Lady's Hospital Navan

St. Columcille's Hospital

St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny
St. Michael's Hospital

St. Vincent's University Hospital

Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital

Total

Wexford General Hospital

absence rate

4.6%

3.9%
4.2%
5.5%
2.7%
5.3%
2.9%
5.7%
6.8%
4.1%
4.3%
6.3%



July 2021

Health Service Absence Rate - by Ho[pital & Medical & Nursing & | Health& Social | yanagement & | General | Patient & Client

Staff Category: Jul 2021 Dental Midwifery Profeesionals | Administrative Support Care

Ireland East Hospital Group 0.9% 5.4% 3.5% 4.7% 6.3% 6.9%
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital 1.5% 6.0% 1.4% 5.4% 3.3% 0.3%
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital 0.6% 5.0% 2.7% 4.8% 7.5% 4.6%
MRH Mullingar 0.6% 5.0% 3.7% 3.5% 5.0% 12.9%
National Maternity Hospital 0.0% 2.8% 2.6% 0.8% 5.2% 4.9%
Our Lady's Hospital Navan 1.7% 6.0% 3.4% 5.3% 6.3% 8.0%
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital 1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 4.0% 2.9% 9.0%
St. Columcille's Hospital 1.5% 5.2% 7.7% 5.0% 5.9% 8.2%
St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny 3.1% 9.2% 2.9% 3.2% 8.6% 8.5%
St. Michael's Hospital 0.0% 5.6% 3.5% 3.7% 3.8% 1.9%
St. Vincent's University Hospital 0.2% 5.1% 4.0% 5.4% 6.2% 3.8%
Wexford General Hospital 1.9% 6.9% 5.6% 7.4% 6.4% 10.0%

10%: Total absence rate

5.3%

Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
MRH Mullingar

National Maternity Hospital

Our Lady's Hospital Navan

Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital

St. Columcille's Hospital

St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny

Page 1 of 1

Certified

absence

3.4%
3.0%
3.5%
4.5%
2.2%
4.7%
2.2%
4.7%
5.4%
2.8%
2.2%
5.4%

St. Michael's Hospital

Self-
certified
absence

0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%

St. Vincent's University Hospital

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.8%
3.5%
3.8%
4.8%
2.4%
5.1%
2.5%
5.2%
5.9%
3.1%
2.5%
5.7%

Covid-19
absence

Wexford General Hospital

0.8%
0.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.3%
0.2%
0.4%
0.5%
0.9%
0.9%
1.8%
0.6%

Total
absence

rate
4.6%
3.9%
4.2%
5.5%
2.7%
5.3%
2.9%
5.7%
6.8%
4.1%
4.3%
6.3%



July 2021

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & Healtggsocial Management & General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: Jul 2021 Dental Midwifery Professionals | Administrative Support Care absence absence absence rate

Ireland East Hospital Group 0.2% 1.2% 0.7% 4.7% 0.9% 0.4% 0.8% 3.8% 4.6%
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital 1.2% 0.6% 0.0% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 3.5% 3.9%
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital 0.1% 0.6% 0.2% 4.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 3.8% 4.2%
MRH Mullingar 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 3.5% 0.3% 1.5% 0.7% 4.8% 5.5%
National Maternity Hospital 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 2.4% 2.7%
Our Lady's Hospital Navan 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 5.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 5.1% 5.3%
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 2.5% 2.9%
St. Columcille's Hospital 0.6% 1.1% 0.2% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 5.2% 5.7%
St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny 0.1% 0.4% 0.2% 3.2% 3.4% 1.0% 0.9% 5.9% 6.8%
St. Michael's Hospital 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 3.1% 4.1%
St. Vincent's University Hospital 0.2% 2.6% 21% 5.4% 0.9% 0.0% 1.8% 2.5% 4.3%
Wexford General Hospital 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 7.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.6% 5.7% 6.3%

2% Covid-19 absence rate

Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
MRH Mullingar

National Maternity Hospital

Our Lady's Hospital Navan

Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital

St. Columcille's Hospital

St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny

St. Michael's Hospital

St. Vincent's University Hospital
Wexford General Hospital



July 2021

Health Service Absence Rate - by Admin &

Hospital: Jul 2021

Ireland East Hospital Group
Health Service Executive

MRH Mullingar
Our Lady's Hospital Navan
St. Columcille's Hospital
St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny
Wexford General Hospital
Section 38 Hospitals
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
National Maternity Hospital
Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital
St. Michael's Hospital
St. Vincent's University Hospital

Total absence rate

10%n

6.0%

5%

0%
Health Service Executive

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

General Patient & Client
Support Care

Medical &
Dental

Management &
Administrative

Nursing &
Midwifery

0.9% 5.4% 3.5% 4.7% 6.3% 6.9%
1.8% 6.8% 4.4% 4.8% 7.0% 10.0%
0.6% 5.0% 3.7% 3.5% 5.0% 12.9%
1.7% 6.0% 3.4% 5.3% 6.3% 8.0%
1.5% 5.2% 7.7% 5.0% 5.9% 8.2%
3.1% 9.2% 2.9% 3.2% 8.6% 8.5%
1.9% 6.9% 5.6% 7.4% 6.4% 10.0%
0.4% 4.8% 3.2% 4.6% 6.0% 4.1%
1.5% 6.0% 1.4% 5.4% 3.3% 0.3%
0.6% 5.0% 2.7% 4.8% 7.5% 4.6%
0.0% 2.8% 2.6% 0.8% 5.2% 4.9%
1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 4.0% 2.9% 9.0%
0.0% 5.6% 3.5% 3.7% 3.8% 1.9%
0.2% 5.1% 4.0% 5.4% 6.2% 3.8%

100%-

75%

4.0% 50%-

25%-

0%

Section 38 Hospitals

Certified
absence

3.4%
5.0%

4.5%
4.7%
4.7%
5.4%
5.4%

2.7%
3.0%
3.5%
2.2%
2.2%
2.8%
2.2%

Health Service Executive

Self-
certified
absence

0.4%
0.4%

0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%

0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.8%
5.4%

4.8%
5.1%
5.2%
5.9%
5.7%

3.0%
3.5%
3.8%
2.4%
2.5%
3.1%
2.5%

Covid-19
absence

0.8%
0.6%

0.7%
0.2%
0.5%
0.9%
0.6%

1.0%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.9%
1.8%

Section 38 Hospitals

Total
absence
rate

4.6%
6.0%

5.5%
5.3%
5.7%
6.8%
6.3%

4.0%
3.9%
4.2%
2.7%
2.9%
4.1%
4.3%



July 2021

. . . o Self- Non . Total
Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital Certified o £ Covid-19
absence by Staff Category absence gﬁg‘;f’,i‘; gg‘s’;‘f,}é’ absence abrsaetr;ce

Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital 3.0% 0.4% 3.5% 0.5% 3.9%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 1.2% 1.5%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.8% 0.5% 5.4% 0.6% 6.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4%
Management & Administrative 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 0.8% 5.4%
General Support 2.3% 1.0% 3.3% 0.0% 3.3%
Patient & Client Care 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3%

July 2021

. . . . . o Self- Non . Total

Mater Misericordiae University Hospital 3.5% 0.3% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2%
Medical & Dental 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1% 0.6%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.0% 0.4% 4.4% 0.6% 5.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.4% 0.2% 2.6% 0.2% 2.7%
Management & Administrative 4.1% 0.4% 4.5% 0.3% 4.8%
General Support 6.5% 0.5% 7.1% 0.4% 7.5%
Patient & Client Care 4.0% 0.4% 4.5% 0.1% 4.6%

July 2021

= Self- Non . Total
abience | osence

MRH Mullingar 4.5% 0.4% 4.8% 0.7% 5.5%
Medical & Dental 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.6%
Nursing & Midwifery 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 0.7% 5.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.6% 0.1% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7%
Management & Administrative 2.8% 0.2% 3.0% 0.5% 3.5%
General Support 4.5% 0.2% 4.8% 0.3% 5.0%
Patient & Client Care 10.8% 0.6% 11.4% 1.5% 12.9%

July 2021

. . . - Self- Non . Total

National Maternity Hospital 2.2% 0.2% 2.4% 0.3% 2.7%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 2.0% 0.1% 21% 0.7% 2.8%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6%
Management & Administrative 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 0.1% 0.8%
General Support 4.6% 0.6% 5.2% 0.0% 5.2%

Patient & Client Care 4.9% 0.0% 4.9% 0.0% 4.9%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

88.2% 11.8%
18.2% 81.8%
89.7% 10.3%
100.0% 0.0%
85.5% 14.5%
100.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

91.3% 8.7%
82.0% 18.0%
88.3% 1.7%
94.0% 6.0%
93.4% 6.6%
94.4% 5.6%
97.7% 2.3%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

87.8% 12.2%
30.8% 69.2%
87.1% 12.9%
100.0% 0.0%
85.1% 14.9%
94.9% 5.1%
88.2% 11.8%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

88.4% 11.6%
#DIV/O.  #DIV/O
75.8% 24.2%
100.0% 0.0%
86.7% 13.3%
100.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0%



July 2021

' : 7 Self- Non . Total % Non %
Qur Lady's Hospital Navan absence by Staff | Cortified | ‘certified | Covia-19 | S0¥i%19 | absence || Covid-19 | Covid-19
ategory absence | absence rate absence | absence

Our Lady's Hospital Navan 4.7% 0.5% 5.1% 0.2% 5.3% 96.4% 3.6%
Medical & Dental 1.1% 0.3% 1.4% 0.3% 1.7% 81.8% 18.2%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.0% 0.6% 5.7% 0.3% 6.0% 94.2% 5.8%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.1% 0.3% 3.4% 0.1% 3.4% 98.1% 1.9%
Management & Administrative 5.2% 0.1% 5.3% 0.0% 5.3% 100.0% 0.0%
General Support 5.5% 0.8% 6.3% 0.0% 6.3% 100.0% 0.0%
Patient & Client Care 7.2% 0.7% 7.9% 0.1% 8.0% 98.8% 1.2%

July 2021

: - : o Self- Non - Total % Non %

Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital 2.2% 0.3% 2.5% 0.4% 2.9% 85.4% 14.6%
Medical & Dental 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 1.1% 40.0% 60.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 2.7% 0.3% 3.0% 0.0% 3.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% #DIV/0
Management & Administrative 2.6% 0.3% 2.9% 1.1% 4.0% 71.9% 28.1%
General Support 2.5% 0.5% 2.9% 0.0% 2.9% 100.0% 0.0%
Patient & Client Care 8.6% 0.4% 9.0% 0.0% 9.0% 100.0% 0.0%

July 2021

Mar : 7 Self- Non . Total % Non %

St. Columcille's Hospital 4.7% 0.4% 5.2% 0.5% 5.7% 91.7% 8.3%
Medical & Dental 0.7% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6% 1.5% 61.2% 38.8%
Nursing & Midwifery 3.4% 0.7% 41% 1.1% 5.2% 79.3% 20.7%
Health & Social Care Professionals 7.4% 0.1% 7.5% 0.2% 7.7% 97.0% 3.0%
Management & Administrative 4.6% 0.3% 4.9% 0.1% 5.0% 97.3% 2.7%
General Support 5.5% 0.3% 5.9% 0.0% 5.9% 100.0% 0.0%
Patient & Client Care 7.6% 0.6% 8.2% 0.0% 8.2% 100.0% 0.0%

July 2021

. . . - Self- Non . Total % Non %

St Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny 5.4% 0.5% 5.9% 0.9% 6.8% 87.1% 12.9%
Medical & Dental 3.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.1% 3.1% 97.0% 3.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 8.0% 0.8% 8.8% 0.4% 9.2% 95.6% 4.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.6% 0.1% 2.8% 0.2% 2.9% 94.3% 5.7%
Management & Administrative 2.8% 0.2% 3.0% 0.3% 3.2% 91.7% 8.3%
General Support 4.5% 0.7% 5.2% 3.4% 8.6% 60.3% 39.7%

Patient & Client Care 6.7% 0.8% 7.4% 1.0% 8.5% 87.9% 12.1%



July 2021

. ' . e Self- Non . Total
(S:t.tMlchaeI s Hospital absence by Staff gggﬁﬁg certified | Covid-19 gggg;gg AT
ategory absence | absence rate

St. Michael's Hospital 2.8% 0.3% 3.1% 0.9% 4.1%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 3.1% 0.5% 3.6% 2.0% 5.6%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.3% 0.2% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5%
Management & Administrative 3.5% 0.2% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7%
General Support 3.2% 0.2% 3.4% 0.4% 3.8%
Patient & Client Care 1.4% 0.5% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9%

July 2021

: ! : : : e Self- Non . Total
g:é};lg:?:;grblmversny Hospital absence by

St. Vincent's University Hospital 2.2% 0.3% 2.5% 1.8% 4.3%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
Nursing & Midwifery 21% 0.4% 2.5% 2.6% 5.1%
Health & Social Care Professionals 1.8% 0.1% 2.0% 2.1% 4.0%
Management & Administrative 2.7% 0.3% 3.0% 2.5% 5.4%
General Support 4.6% 0.6% 5.2% 0.9% 6.2%
Patient & Client Care 3.2% 0.6% 3.8% 0.0% 3.8%

July 2021

- o Self- Non . Total

Wexford General Hospital 5.4% 0.4% 5.7% 0.6% 6.3%
Medical & Dental 1.7% 0.2% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.7% 0.5% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9%
Health & Social Care Professionals 5.1% 0.1% 5.2% 0.5% 5.6%
Management & Administrative 7.1% 0.2% 7.3% 0.1% 7.4%
General Support 4.8% 0.2% 5.0% 1.4% 6.4%

Patient & Client Care 9.4% 0.5% 10.0% 0.0% 10.0%

% Non
Covid-19
absence

77.1%
#DIV/O
64.2%
100.0%
100.0%
89.9%

100.0%

%
Covid-19
absence

22.9%
#DIV/0
35.8%
0.0%
0.0%
10.1%
0.0%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

58.4%
0.0%
48.5%
48.7%
55.0%
84.7%
100.0%

41.6%
100.0%
51.5%
51.3%
45.0%
15.3%
0.0%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

91.1%
100.0%
89.8%
91.8%
99.2%
77.9%
100.0%

8.9%
0.0%
10.2%
8.2%
0.8%
22.1%
0.0%



Ireland East Hospital Group

Y / th Medical & Nursing & HealtggeSocial Management & General Patient & Client
ear/ mon Dental Midwifery Breissemsls Administrative Support Care

2021 1.6% 5.8% 3.8% 4.6% 7.5% 7.7%
Jul 2021 0.9% 5.4% 3.5% 4.7% 6.3% 6.9%
Jun 2021 0.8% 4.7% 2.9% 3.5% 6.4% 7.1%
May 2021 1.2% 4.6% 3.2% 3.6% 6.4% 6.1%
Apr 2021 1.1% 4.5% 3.1% 3.3% 6.1% 5.9%
Mar 2021 1.0% 4.7% 3.7% 4.1% 6.0% 7.3%
Feb 2021 1.5% 5.9% 4.2% 5.6% 8.9% 9.3%
Jan 2021 4.9% 10.7% 6.2% 7.6% 12.5% 11.2%

2020 1.9% 6.6% 4.0% 4.8% 7.3% 8.1%
Dec 2020 1.7% 6.4% 3.0% 4.4% 8.0% 8.2%
Nov 2020 1.5% 5.5% 3.4% 4.3% 7.4% 6.9%
Oct 2020 1.6% 5.5% 4.3% 4.2% 6.2% 6.9%
Sep 2020 1.5% 5.3% 3.4% 4.8% 6.1% 7.1%
Aug 2020 1.3% 6.1% 3.7% 5.8% 6.6% 7.8%
Jul 2020 1.1% 4.8% 3.5% 4.1% 6.7% 6.2%
Jun 2020 1.3% 5.3% 2.9% 4.0% 6.5% 6.8%
May 2020 2.1% 8.8% 4.3% 5.3% 8.1% 11.4%
Apr 2020 5.5% 14.7% 6.8% 6.4% 10.6% 15.3%
Mar 2020 3.6% 7.9% 6.4% 6.1% 8.1% 8.4%
Feb 2020 0.9% 4.4% 2.9% 4.3% 6.3% 5.6%
Jan 2020 1.2% 4.4% 3.0% 4.4% 7.0% 7.0%

2019 0.9% 4.2% 2.8% 3.4% 5.7% 5.9%
Dec 2019 1.4% 4.6% 2.4% 4.0% 6.2% 6.9%
Nov 2019 1.1% 4.3% 2.5% 3.5% 6.2% 6.0%
Oct 2019 1.0% 4.4% 2.7% 3.3% 6.0% 6.4%
Sep 2019 1.0% 4.7% 2.8% 3.8% 5.9% 6.5%
Aug 2019 0.9% 3.8% 2.2% 3.2% 5.4% 5.6%
Jul 2019 0.6% 3.8% 2.7% 3.3% 5.5% 6.2%
Jun 2019 0.6% 4.0% 2.9% 3.2% 5.6% 6.6%
May 2019 0.5% 3.5% 3.1% 2.8% 5.3% 4.9%
Apr 2019 0.8% 3.9% 2.9% 3.3% 5.3% 5.1%
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Certified
absence

3.3%
3.4%
3.4%
3.3%
2.9%
3.0%
3.5%
3.5%

3.5%
3.1%
3.0%
3.1%
3.3%
4.1%
3.2%
3.2%
3.7%
3.7%
3.8%
3.6%
3.8%

3.3%
3.6%
3.4%
3.5%
3.6%
3.1%
3.2%
3.2%
2.9%
3.1%

Self-
certified
absence

0.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.5%

0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.6%
3.8%
3.7%
3.6%
3.2%
3.3%
3.9%
3.8%

3.8%
3.4%
3.3%
3.4%
3.6%
4.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.9%
4.0%
4.1%
4.1%
4.3%

3.8%
4.2%
3.9%
3.9%
4.1%
3.5%
3.6%
3.7%
3.3%
3.5%

Covid-19
absence
1.5%
0.8%
0.4%
0.5%
0.7%
1.0%
1.8%
5.3%
1.8%
1.9%
1.5%
1.4%
1.0%
0.7%
0.8%
1.0%
3.0%
6.7%
2.9%

Total
absence rate

5.1%
4.6%
4.1%
4.1%
3.9%
4.3%
5.6%
9.1%
5.6%
5.3%
4.8%
4.8%
4.6%
5.3%
4.4%
4.5%
6.9%
10.8%
6.9%
4.1%
4.3%
3.8%
4.2%
3.9%
3.9%
4.1%
3.5%
3.6%
3.7%
3.3%
3.5%



Mar 2019 0.9% 4.1% 3.0% 3.2% 5.8% 4.9% 3.2% 0.4% 3.7% 3.7%

Feb 2019 1.2% 4.4% 3.1% 3.8% 5.7% 5.2% 3.4% 0.5% 3.9% 3.9%
Jan 2019 1.0% 4.4% 3.4% 3.6% 5.5% 6.1% 3.4% 0.5% 4.0% 4.0%
2018 0.8% 4.3% 2.6% 4.1% 5.3% 5.8% 3.4% 0.4% 3.8% 3.8%
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Ireland East Hospital Group

Cappagh
Year/ month Of\rlt?]t(i)%r;agd

ic Hospital
2021 5.6%
Jul 2021 3.9%
Jun 2021 4.2%
May 2021 3.7%
Apr 2021 4.5%
Mar 2021 6.5%
Feb 2021 7.3%
Jan 2021 8.9%
2020 6.3%
Dec 2020 4.2%
Nov 2020 5.8%
Oct 2020 5.99
Sep 2020 6.9%
Aug 2020 5.8%
Jul 2020 5.4%
Jun 2020 4.6%
May 2020 6.0%
Apr 2020 17.9%
Mar 2020 7.4%
Feb 2020 3.4%
Jan 2020 3.4%
2019 3.5%
Dec 2019 3.4%
Nov 2019 3.6%
Oct 2019 4.1%
Sep 2019 3.6%
Aug 2019 3.8%
Jul 2019 3.9%
Jun 2019 3.29
May 2019 3.1%
Apr 2019 3.1%
Mar 2019 3.3%
Feb 2019 3.29
Jan 2019 3.9%

Mater
Misericordi

ae
University
Hospital

4.5%
4.2%
3.8%
3.7%
3.5%
3.6%
5.0%
8.0%

5.4%
3.5%
3.9%
4.6%
4.5%
4.1%
4.3%
4.4%
7.5%

11.6%
8.5%
4.2%

4.0%
3.4%

3.9%
3.4%
3.5%
3.8%
3.0%
3.1%
3.6%
3.2%
3.4%
3.4%
3.9%
3.4%

MRH
Mullingar

5.3%
5.5%
4.6%
4.5%
4.9%
5.0%
5.9%
7.1%

7.1%
6.3%
5.1%
6.2%
6.3%
6.5%
6.2%
6.5%
8.2%

10.7%
8.6%
6.4%

8.0%
6.5%

8.7%
6.7%
6.8%
7.1%
6.5%
6.7%
6.6%
5.2%
5.7%
5.3%
6.3%
6.2%

National

Maternity
Hospital

3.1%
2.7%
2.7%
3.2%
2.7%
2.4%
2.3%
5.6%

4.1%
3.0%
2.3%
2.5%
3.7%
3.1%
3.0%
3.9%
4.3%
9.1%
6.0%
3.9%

4.4%
3.4%

4.9%
3.6%
3.5%
3.6%
3.4%
3.3%
3.4%
3.0%
2.6%
3.5%
3.2%
3.2%

Our Lady's
Hospital
INEVVET]

5.1%
5.3%
4.6%
4.2%
3.9%
4.5%
5.9%
7.7%

5.3%
3.8%
4.5%
5.6%
5.0%
2.6%
3.2%
4.8%
5.7%

10.5%
8.1%
4.5%

5.9%
4.9%

5.9%
5.0%
4.5%
4.4%
4.7%
3.4%
4.4%
4.3%
5.0%
5.3%
5.8%
6.1%

vicbria | st
e o
Hospital
3.2% 7.3%
2.9% 5.7%
2.3% 6.1%
3.0% 5.4%
4.8%
2.5% 6.7%
3.5% 9.6%
5.5% 12.7%
3.8% 6.5%
4.4% 14.5%
3.2% 12.5%
3.7% 3.7%
4.1% 4.7%
4.6% 3.1%
2.3% 3.9%
2.6% 3.2%
2.0% 4.0%
9.6% 14.0%
3.0% 9.5%
3.4% 2.7%
3.6% 2.9%
4.0% 3.1%
5.9% 2.8%
5.0% 2.9%
5.2% 4.2%
4.3% 4.6%
2.9% 2.6%
3.0% 2.5%
3.7% 2.4%
3.7% 1.9%
3.9% 21%
4.6% 3.5%
3.2% 3.5%
3.3% 4.7%
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St Luke's
General
Hospital
Kilkenny

7.4%
6.8%
6.9%
6.0%
5.4%
6.6%
7.8%

12.4%

8.5%

13.2%
7.7%
6.4%
6.4%
7.8%
6.0%
7.7%

12.2%
16.2%
6.4%
5.2%

5.6%
4.9%

6.6%
5.2%
5.2%
4.8%
5.2%
4.7%
4.5%
4.2%
4.2%
4.6%
5.0%
5.1%

St.
Michael's
Hospital

5.4%
4.1%
6.3%
5.2%
4.6%
3.6%
5.1%
9.2%

5.5%
4.6%
4.8%
6.0%
4.9%
4.5%
2.4%
4.1%
7.4%

11.1%
8.2%
3.6%

4.7%
3.5%

3.2%
4.3%
3.9%
2.8%
2.6%
2.5%
3.4%
3.3%
4.0%
3.4%
3.5%
4.4%

St.
Vincent's
University

Hospital

4.8%
4.3%
3.0%
3.4%
3.5%
3.9%
5.4%

10.2%

4.5%
4.2%
4.2%
4.2%
3.5%
6.6%
4.3%
3.0%
5.3%
7.0%
5.2%
3.1%

3.1%
2.8%

2.2%
2.8%
2.6%
3.2%
2.5%
3.0%
3.1%
2.4%
2.7%
2.7%
3.1%
2.7%

Wexford
General
Hospital

6.5%
6.3%
5.5%
6.0%
5.0%
5.3%
7.0%

10.6%

6.3%
6.3%
5.2%
6.1%
5.8%
5.4%
4.1%
5.9%
8.7%

12.1%
5.8%
4.6%

4.9%
4.7%

5.1%
4.6%
5.1%
5.5%
4.6%
4.5%
3.9%
4.2%
4.7%
4.5%
3.8%
5.5%

Acute Services
absence rate

5.1%
4.6%
4.1%
4.1%
3.9%
4.3%
5.6%
9.1%

5.6%
5.3%
4.8%
4.8%
4.6%
5.3%
4.4%
4.5%
6.9%

10.8%
6.9%
4.1%

4.3%
3.8%

4.2%
3.9%
3.9%
4.1%
3.5%
3.6%
3.7%
3.3%
3.5%
3.7%
3.9%
4.0%

Certified
absence

3.3%
3.4%
3.4%
3.3%
2.9%
3.0%
3.5%
3.5%

3.5%
3.1%
3.0%
3.1%
3.3%
4.1%
3.2%
3.2%
3.7%
3.7%
3.8%
3.6%

3.8%
3.3%

3.6%
3.4%
3.5%
3.6%
3.1%
3.2%
3.2%
2.9%
3.1%
3.2%
3.4%
3.4%

Self-
certified
absence

0.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%

0.5%
0.4%

0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.6%
3.8%
3.7%
3.6%
3.2%
3.3%
3.9%
3.8%

3.8%
3.4%
3.3%
3.4%
3.6%
4.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.9%
4.0%
4.1%
4.1%

4.3%
3.8%

4.2%
3.9%
3.9%
4.1%
3.5%
3.6%
3.7%
3.3%
3.5%
3.7%
3.9%
4.0%

Covid-19
absence

1.5%
0.8%
0.4%
0.5%
0.7%
1.0%
1.8%
5.3%

1.8%
1.9%
1.5%
1.4%
1.0%
0.7%
0.8%
1.0%
3.0%
6.7%
2.9%

Total
absence
rate

5.1%
4.62%
4.12%
4.13%
3.95%
4.28%
5.63%
9.13%

5.6%
5.33%
4.83%
4.81%
4.61%
5.25%
4.35%
4.48%
6.87%

10.76%
6.91%
4.06%

4.30%
3.8%

4.18%
3.87%
3.91%
4.11%
3.48%
3.57%
3.72%
3.29%
3.54%
3.67%
3.93%
3.96%



Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Total absence rate

2020

2021

100%-

75%

50%-

25%

0%

10%

Total absence rate
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Ireland East Hospital Group

Health : Acute o Self- Non , Total

e S, || ysorices | | Ciccnee | gprited | covidta | (5202 | absence

2021 6.4% 4.5% 5.1% 3.3% 0.3% 3.6% 1.5% 5.1%
Jul 2021 6.0%  4.0% 4.6% 3.4% 0.4% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6%
Jun 2021 56%  3.4% 41% 3.4% 0.4% 3.7% 0.4% 4.1%
May 2021 53%  3.6% 4.1% 3.3% 0.3% 3.6% 0.5% 4.1%
Apr 2021 49%  35% 3.9% 2.9% 0.3% 3.2% 0.7% 3.9%
Mar 2021 56%  3.7% 4.3% 3.0% 0.3% 3.3% 1.0% 4.3%
Feb 2021 71%  4.9% 5.6% 3.5% 0.4% 3.9% 1.8% 5.6%
Jan 2021 101%  8.7% 9.1% 3.5% 0.3% 3.8% 5.3% 9.1%
2020 6.9% 4.9% 5.6% 3.5% 0.3% 3.8% 1.8% 5.6%
Dec 2020 8.7% 3.8% 5.3% 3.1% 0.3% 3.4% 1.9% 5.3%
Nov 2020 6.6% 4.0% 4.8% 3.0% 0.3% 3.3% 1.5% 4.8%
Oct 2020 5.9% 4.3% 4.8% 3.1% 0.3% 3.4% 1.4% 4.8%
Sep 2020 5.8% 4.1% 4.6% 3.3% 0.3% 3.6% 1.0% 4.6%
Aug 2020 5.6% 5.1% 5.3% 4.1% 0.4% 4.5% 0.7% 5.3%
Jul 2020 4.9% 3.9% 4.4% 3.2% 0.3% 3.5% 0.8% 4.4%
Jun 2020 6.1% 3.7% 4.5% 3.2% 0.3% 3.5% 1.0% 4.5%
May 2020 8.6% 6.0% 6.9% 3.7% 0.2% 3.9% 3.0% 6.9%
Apr 2020 12.9% 9.7% 10.8% 3.7% 0.3% 4.0% 6.7% 10.8%
Mar 2020 7.4% 6.7% 6.9% 3.8% 0.3% 4.1% 2.9% 6.9%
Feb 2020 4.9% 3.6% 4.1% 3.6% 0.5% 4.1% 4.1%
Jan 2020 57%  3.7% 4.3% 3.8% 0.5% 4.3% 4.3%
2019 5.0% 3.2% 3.8% 3.3% 0.4% 3.8% 3.8%
Dec 2019 6.1% 3.3% 4.2% 3.6% 0.5% 4.2% 4.2%
Nov 2019 5.1% 3.3% 3.9% 3.4% 0.5% 3.9% 3.9%
Oct 2019 5.3% 3.3% 3.9% 3.5% 0.4% 3.9% 3.9%
Sep 2019 5.4% 3.5% 4.1% 3.6% 0.5% 4.1% 4.1%
Aug 2019 4.9% 2.8% 3.5% 3.1% 0.3% 3.5% 3.5%
Jul 2019 4.6% 3.1% 3.6% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 3.6%
Jun 2019 4.5% 3.3% 3.7% 3.2% 0.5% 3.7% 3.7%
May 2019 4.2% 2.9% 3.3% 2.9% 0.4% 3.3% 3.3%
Apr 2019 4.5% 3.1% 3.5% 3.1% 0.4% 3.5% 3.5%
Mar 2019 4.7% 3.2% 3.7% 3.2% 0.4% 3.7% 3.7%
Feb 2019 4.9% 3.4% 3.9% 3.4% 0.5% 3.9% 3.9%
Jan 2019 5.5% 3.3% 4.0% 3.4% 0.5% 4.0% 4.0%
2018 5.0% 3.3% 3.8% 3.4% 0.4% 3.8% 3.8%
Dec 2018 5.2% 3.4% 4.0% 3.4% 0.5% 4.0% 4.0%
Nov 2018 5.2% 3.3% 3.9% 3.5% 0.5% 3.9% 3.9%
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Ireland East Hospital Group

Health . Acute 73 Self- Non . Total
; Section 38 A Certified e - Covid-19
Year/ month Service 4 Services certified Covid-19 absence
Executive | HOSPIAIS | 1 cence rate absence absence absence CLEEEE rate
Oct 2018 5.4% 3.3% 3.9% 3.5% 0.4% 3.9% 3.9%
Sep 2018 4.8% 3.4% 3.9% 3.4% 0.4% 3.9% 3.9%
Aug 2018 4.7% 3.1% 3.6% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 3.6%
Jul 2018 4.5% 3.0% 3.5% 3.1% 0.4% 3.5% 3.5%
Jun 2018 4.3% 3.1% 3.5% 3.1% 0.4% 3.5% 3.5%
May 2018 4.3% 3.0% 3.4% 3.1% 0.4% 3.4% 3.4%
Apr 2018 4.7% 3.3% 3.7% 3.3% 0.4% 3.7% 3.7%
Mar 2018 5.1% 3.1% 3.7% 3.4% 0.4% 3.7% 3.7%
Feb 2018 5.4% 3.7% 4.2% 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 4.2%
Jan 2018 6.0% 4.0% 4.6% 4.0% 0.6% 4.6% 4.6%
12%- Total absence rate
/l
10% ;00N
’ \ | &
\ N
8% / N / N
/' B /’ \
0% ‘ TN = - L%
’ - e S ek ~ 1 1
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